3. Capital expenditure towards upgrading IT

infrastructure.

417.41 [●] [●]

4. Funding for business development and

marketing activities

250.00 [●] [●]

5. General corporate Purpose* [●] [●] [●]

 Total [●] [●] [●]

* To be determined upon finalisation of the Offer Price and updated in the Prospectus prior to filing with the ROC

andthe amount to be utilised for general corporate purposes will not exceed 15% of the offer proceeds or ₹10 crores,

whichever is less.

For further details, please refer to chapter titled “Objects of the Offer” beginning on page 91 of this Red Herring

Prospectus.

AGGREGATE PRE-OFFER AND POST-OFFER SHAREHOLDING OF OUR PROMOTERS, PROMOTER

GROUP, SELLING SHAREHOLDERS AND ADDITIONAL TOP 10 SHAREHOLDINGS PERCENTAGE OF

THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

Sr.

No.

Pre-Offer shareholding as at the date of

Advertisement

Post-Offer shareholding as at Allotment

Shareholders Number

of Equity

Shares

Percentage

of holdings

At the lower end of the price

band (₹[●])
At the upper end of the

price band (₹[●])

Number of

Equity

Shares

Percentage of

holdings

Number of

Equity

Shares

Percentage of

holdings

Promoters

1. Umesh Sharma 23,89,500 41.39% 22,02,900 22.50% 22,02,900 22.50%

2. Ajay Sharma 23,90,000 41.40% 22,03,400 29.50% 22,03,400 29.50%

Promoter Group

3. NA - - - - - -

25

Additional top 10 shareholders

1. Paras Credit Capital
Private Limited

2,18,500 3.78% 2,18,500 2.93% 2,18,500 2.93%

2. Srishivay Ventures Private
Limited

66,000 1.14% 66,000 0.88% 66,000 0.88%

3. Sourav Choudhary 48,000 0.83% 48,000 0.64% 48,000 0.64%

4. Utsav Kumar Mandholia  40,000 0.69% 40,000 0.54% 40,000 0.54%

5. Mayank Bajaj 37,000 0.64% 37,000 0.50% 37,000 0.50%

6. Arneisha Advisory LLP 27,000 0.47% 27,000 0.36% 27,000 0.36%

7. Mili Sameer Joshi 25,000 0.43% 25,000 0.33% 25,000 0.33%

8. Gangour Investments Ltd.  23,000 0.40% 23,000 0.31% 23,000 0.31%

9. Sakshi Manish jain  20,000 0.35% 20,000 0.27% 20,000 0.27%

10. Prashant P Sawant  20,000 0.35% 20,000 0.27% 20,000 0.27%

SUMMARY OF RESTATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The details of Restated Financials are as follows:

(Amount in ₹ Lakhs, except%)

Particulars For the period ended as on  For the year ended on March 31

September 30 , 2025 2025 2024 2023

Share Capital 577.35 577.35 1.00 1.00

Net Worth (1) 2,727.81 2,372.33 965.88 568.61

Total Revenue (2) 1,282.82 2,119.61 1,710.06 1,409.09

Profit after Tax (PAT) 355.48 547.43 397.26 134.40

Earnings per share (Basic) (In ₹) (3) 6.16* 10.00 7.95 2.69

Earnings per share (Diluted) (In ₹) (3) 6.16* 10.00 7.95 2.69

Net Asset Value per Equity Share (₹) (4) 47.25 41.09 19.32 11.37

Total borrowings (5) - 1.53 52.47 51.89

*Not Annualised

(1) Net Worth = Restated Equity Share Capital plus Restated Reserves & Surplus.

(2) Total Revenue = Restated Revenue from operations plus Restated Other Income.

(3) Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) = Restated profit after tax for the period divided by Restated

   weighted average number of Equity Shares outstanding during the period.

(4) Net Asset Value per Equity Share = Restated Net worth divided by Restated weighted average number

   of Equity Shares outstanding during the period.

(5) Total Borrowings = Restated Long-Term Borrowings Plus Restated Short-Term Borrowings.

[…]

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(C1)
Shares

underlying DRs
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(C2)

Shares held by

Employee

Trusts

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Total
68 57,73,500  - - 57,73,5

00

100% 57,73,50

0

- 57,73,5

00

100% - 100% - - - - 57,73,500

Notes:

a) As on the date of this Red Herring Prospectus 1 Equity Shares holds 1 vote.

b) We have only one class of Equity Shares of face value of ₹10.00 each.

c) Our Company will file the shareholding pattern in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, one day prior to the listing

of the Equity shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the Website of the Stock Exchange before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

This Space has been left blank intentionally

83

9. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter’s Group and public before and after the offer:

Sr.

No.

Name of shareholders Pre-offer Post-offer

No. of

equity

shares

As a % of

Pre-Offer

Capital

No. of

equity

Shares

As a % of

Post Offer

Capital

Promoters

1. Umesh Sharma 23,89,500 41.39% 22,02,900 29.50%

2. Ajay Sharma 23,90,000 41.40% 22,03,400 29.50%

Total – A 47,79,500 82.78% 44,06,300 59.00%

Public

1. Beby J Doshi 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

2. Shah Bharat Mansukhlal 5,000 0.09% 5,000 0.07%

3. Ashutosh Gupta 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

4. Saurabh Shantilal Maheta HUF 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

5. Prakshal Jayesh Shah 5,000 0.09% 5,000 0.07%

6. Mohak Joshi 5,000 0.09% 5,000 0.07%

7. Parag Mohanlal Mandhana 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

8. Pinky Haresh Mehta 5,000 0.09% 5,000 0.07%

9. Paras Credit Capital Private Limited 2,18,500 3.78% 2,18,500 2.93%

10. Dheeraj Sanghvi 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

11. Narendra G Bhansali 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

12. Chirag Arya HUF 9,166 0.16% 9,166 0.12%

13. Prashant P Sawant 20,000 0.35% 20,000 0.27%

14. Jitendra Babulal Jain 15,000 0.26% 15,000 0.20%

15. Jigarkumar Bharatkumar Shah HUF 5,000 0.09% 5,000 0.07%

16. Sourav Choudhary 48,000 0.83% 48,000 0.64%

17. Ila Kiran Gadhia 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

18. Srishivay Ventures Private Limited 66,000 1.14% 66,000 0.88%

19. Mili Sameer Joshi 25,000 0.43% 25,000 0.33%

20. Jigar Krishnakant Parekh 5,000 0.09% 5,000 0.07%

21. Chandrika Kalpeshkumar Shah 5,000 0.09% 5,000 0.07%

22. Savita Agarwal 9,000 0.16% 9,000 0.12%

23. Gautam Makharia 9,000 0.16% 9,000 0.12%

24. Gangour Investments Ltd 23,000 0.40% 23,000 0.31%

  25. Rahul Madanlal Wani 9,166 0.16% 9,166 0.12%

  26. Sanjay Kumar Mohanlal Bothra HUF   10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

  27. Jayeshkumar Peerchand Bhansali 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

  28. Karan Uday Karale 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

  29. Mandholia Developers Private Limited 19,000 0.33% 19,000 0.25%

30. Mohit Prakash Munot  10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

31. Mayank Bajaj 37,000 0.64% 37,000 0.50%

32. Sandip Namdev Katore 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

33. Urvi Sagar Nakum 14,000 0.24% 14,000 0.19%

34. Priti Jitendra Mehta 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

35. Samkit N Shah (HUF) 2,500 0.04% 2,500 0.03%

36. Ankur Rajendra Shah 5,000 0.09% 5,000 0.07%

37. Chintankumar Hemantkumar Patel HUF 5,000 0.09% 5,000 0.07%

38. Varshaben Pravinkumar Shah 5,000 0.09% 5,000 0.07%

39. Jainam Vijaybhai Sanghvi (HUF) 2,500 0.04% 2,500 0.03%

  40. Satwik Singh Aswal 1,000 0.02% 1,000 0.01%

41. Shweta Akash Pali 9,166 0.16% 9,166 0.12%

42. Kishor Shankarlal Jhawar (HUF) 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

43. Kalpanaben Champaklal Shah 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

84

10. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the Red

Herring Prospectus:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares

% of Pre-offer Paid up

Capital

1. Umesh Sharma 23,89,500 41.39 %

2.   Ajay Sharma   23,90,000 41.40 %

3.   Paras Credit Capital Private Limited 218500 3.78%

4.   Srishivay Ventures Private Limited 66,000 1.14%

 Total 50,64,000 87.83%

(B) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our company as on date ten days prior

to the date of this Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares

% of Pre-offer Paid up

Capital

1. Umesh Sharma 23,89,500 41.39 %

2.   Ajay Sharma   23,90,000 41.40 %

3. Paras Credit Capital Private Limited   218500 3.78%

4. Sourav Choudhary 88,000 1.52%

5.
Comercinate Enterprises Private

Limited

66,000 1.14%

 Total 51,52,000 89.23%

44. Shantadevi Sohanraj Doshi 15,000 0.26% 15,000 0.20%

45. Vrushali Yogesh Supekar 2,502 0.04% 2,502 0.03%

46. Amol Gajanan Dandawate 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

47. Haresh Sohanraj Jain HUF 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

48. Chetan Sahebrao Tupe 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

49. Dnyandeo Krishna Kesarkar 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

50. Minakshi Amit Karade 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

51. Ajay Arunrao Pisute 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

52. Dnyanadev Pandharinath Shewale 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

53. Niagra Growth Private Limited 8,350 0.14% 8,350 0.11%

54. Technopolis Innovation LLP 6,500 0.11% 6,500 0.09%

55. Aditi Kejriwal 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

56. Kushal Kiran Vijan 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

57. Yashvardhan Nitin Tupe 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

58. Navendu Vats 2,000 0.03% 2,000 0.03%

59. A N Gawade HUF 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.13%

60. Jainam H Shah HUF 9,100 0.16% 9,100 0.12%

61. Shree Gopal Agarwal 9,000 0.16% 9,000 0.12%

62. Arneisha Advisory LLP 27,000 0.47% 27,000 0.36%

63. Sakshi Manish Jain 20,000 0.35% 20,000 0.27%

64. Pina Prakash Mehta 900 0.02% 900 0.01%

65. Utsav Kumar Mandholia 40,000 0.69% 40,000 0.54%

66. Payal Ganpatbhai Vora 6,650 0.12% 6,650 0.09%

Total – B 9,94,000 17.22% 9,94,000 13.31%

Public(IPO) -C   20,67,600 27.69%

Grand Total (A+B+C) 57,73,500 100% 74,67,900 100%

85

(C) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our company as on date One Year prior

to the date of this  Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares
% of Pre-offer Paid up

Capital

1. Umesh Sharma 5,000 50.00 %

2. Ajay Sharma 5,000 50.00 %

 Total 10,000 100.00%

(D) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our company as on date two year prior

to the date of this  Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares
% of Pre-offer Paid up

Capital

1. Umesh Sharma 5,000 50.00 %

2.   Ajay Sharma 5,000 50.00 %

 Total 10,000 100.00%

11. There will be no further issue of capital, whether by way of issue of bonus shares, preferential allotment, Right

issue or in any other manner during the period commencing from the date of the Red Herring Prospectus until

the Equity Shares of our Company have been listed or application money unblocked on account of failure of

Offer.

12. Our Company does not intend to alter its capital structure within six months from the date of opening of the

offer, by way of split / consolidation of the denomination of Equity Shares. However, our Company may further

issue equity shares (including issue of securities convertible into Equity Shares) whether preferential or